No. 205 — OFFENDERS (PROBATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICE) ORDER, 2006 (S 6/06)

Declaration of approved institutions

In exercise of the power conferred by section 17 of the Offenders (Probation and Community Service) Order, 2006, the Minister of Culture, Youth and Sports, with the approval of His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan, hereby declares the following places to be approved institutions —

- 1. Taman Noorhidayah, Kompleks Rumah Kebajikan Pulaie, Jalan Kebangsaan, Kampong Pulaie, Bandar Seri Begawan;
- 2. Darussakinah Puteri, Kompleks Rumah Kebajikan Pulaie, Jalan Kebangsaan, Kampong Pulaie, Bandar Seri Begawan;
- 3. Darussakinah Putera, Kompleks Rumah Kebajikan Pulaie, Jalan Kebangsaan, Kampong Pulaie, Bandar Seri Begawan ; and
- 4. Kompleks Rumah Kebajikan Belimbing, Simpang 421, Jalan Subok, Bandar Seri Begawan,

with effect from the commencement of that Order.

Made this 11th. day of Rabiulawal, 1431 Hijriah corresponding to the 25th. day of February, 2010.

PEHIN ORANG KAYA SETIA PAHLAWAN DATO SERI SETIA DR. AWANG HAJI AHMAD BIN HAJI JUMAT Minister of Culture, Youth and Sports, Brunei Darussalam.